Desert Mountain Club Introduces New Amenities for Members

eaturing six Jack Nicklaus Signature courses and one of the most technologically-advanced golf instructional facilities in the nation, Desert Mountain Club has been renowned as a private, year-round Scottsdale, Arizona, golf mecca for nearly three decades.

Reflecting the expanding tastes of today's club members, Desert Mountain recently launched a new generation of lifestyle amenities.

The Ranch, which opened in late 2014, is a western outdoor amenity located on a 3,000-acre desert preserve within the gates of this private golf and recreational community. The 33-acre site offers a variety of outdoor activities for a true taste of the west including hiking and mountain biking on an award-winning, 15-mile trails system, horseback riding and horsemanship lessons, luxury camping, and facilities for presentations, stargazing, interpretive nature talks, and more.

"While club members and their guests will always enjoy an unparalleled golf experience, we now offer family lifestyle amenities that can be utilized throughout the year and that contribute to the quality of life for our residents, explains Desert Mountain general manager Robert Jones. "Research indicates that outdoor recreation is a growing priority for more than 140 million Americans. It's not just a 'nice to have' amenity. For 2015 and beyond it is a 'must-have' amenity."

The Ranch features a 15-mile trail system offering seven trails that originate from and return to a single trailhead. Each trail offers a different experience for all skill levels. The facility also provides a 12-stall stable and two corrals for staging horseback rides through dramatic desert terrain that offers panoramic views of the Valley of the Sun. Still another amenity is overnight luxury camping in a lovely and secluded area of the property featuring canvas tents with redwood floors, bath/shower with hot and cold running water, plush towels, soaps and lotions, and full-size beds with mattresses. Chef-prepared meals are also offered.

For Desert Mountain Club membership information, please contact Nicole Forbes at 480-595-4318, or nforbes@desertmt.com, or visit www.desertmountain.com.



